

EMBER DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION 2023

Bid Tabulation

PROJECT: Ember Drive Reconstruction 2023

Eng. Estimate: Base Bid: \$310,000

Date: Thursday, October 26, 2023
 Time: 2:00 PM
 Opened by: Paul Roman, P.E.
 Witness: V. Szabo, E.I., S.I., J. Bosh, W. Midubo
 Bid Tab: V. Szabo, E.I., S.I.

					<i>ER Zeiler Excavating</i> 125 W Substation Rd Temperance, MI 48182		<i>Geddis Paving and Excavating,</i> 1019 Wamba Ave Toledo, OH 43607		<i>Geo. Gradel Co.</i> 3135 Front St Toledo, OH 43605		<i>D.L. Smith Concrete, LLC.</i> 585 Old State Rd Norwalk, OH 44857	
					Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum		Penal Sum	
Ref No.	ODOT Item#	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<i>Ember Dr - Corduroy Rd to End</i>												
1	202	Curb Removed	1683	LF	\$6.00	\$10,098.00	\$5.80	\$9,761.40	\$3.00	\$5,049.00	\$8.00	\$13,464.00
2	202	Pavement Removed	2090	SY	\$10.00	\$20,900.00	\$6.00	\$12,540.00	\$3.15	\$6,583.50	\$12.00	\$25,080.00
3	202	Concrete Driveway, Removed	2025	SF	\$3.00	\$6,075.00	\$1.25	\$2,531.25	\$2.50	\$5,062.50	\$3.00	\$6,075.00
4	202	Asphalt Driveway, Removed	415	SF	\$3.00	\$1,245.00	\$1.25	\$518.75	\$1.50	\$622.50	\$2.00	\$830.00
5	202	Catch Basin, Removed	2	EA	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
6	202	Storm Sewer, Removed	96	LF	\$12.00	\$1,152.00	\$18.00	\$1,728.00	\$11.00	\$1,056.00	\$4.00	\$384.00
7	202	Walk or Ramp Removed, APP	1340	SF	\$3.00	\$4,020.00	\$0.75	\$1,005.00	\$1.00	\$1,340.00	\$4.00	\$5,360.00
8	203	Excavation	1019	CY	\$25.00	\$25,475.00	\$16.50	\$16,813.50	\$27.00	\$27,513.00	\$9.00	\$9,171.00
9	204	Granular Material, Type C	322	CY	\$50.00	\$16,100.00	\$46.50	\$14,973.00	\$46.00	\$14,812.00	\$50.00	\$16,100.00
10	204	Subgrade Compaction	2090	SY	\$1.50	\$3,135.00	\$0.50	\$1,045.00	\$1.00	\$2,090.00	\$1.00	\$2,090.00
11	204	Proof Rolling	2	HR	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$305.00	\$610.00	\$230.00	\$460.00	\$125.00	\$250.00
12	SPEC	Geotextile Fabric	1932	SY	\$3.00	\$5,796.00	\$1.05	\$2,028.60	\$0.95	\$1,835.40	\$0.95	\$1,835.40
13	254	Pavement Planing, Bituminous	1095	SY	\$6.00	\$6,570.00	\$10.00	\$10,950.00	\$5.00	\$5,475.00	\$10.15	\$11,114.25
14	304	Aggregate Base	697	CY	\$50.00	\$34,850.00	\$52.00	\$36,244.00	\$55.00	\$38,335.00	\$56.00	\$39,032.00
15	407	Tack Coat	301	Gal	\$3.00	\$903.00	\$3.50	\$1,053.50	\$3.00	\$903.00	\$4.00	\$1,204.00
16	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22	133	CY	\$285.00	\$37,905.00	\$235.00	\$31,255.00	\$260.00	\$34,580.00	\$254.00	\$33,782.00
17	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (449), PG64-22 (Scratch)	23	CY	\$285.00	\$6,555.00	\$235.00	\$5,405.00	\$310.00	\$7,130.00	\$286.00	\$6,578.00
18	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 2 (449)	145	CY	\$270.00	\$39,150.00	\$205.00	\$29,725.00	\$225.00	\$32,625.00	\$201.00	\$29,145.00
19	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1 (449), PG64-22 for Driveways	4	CY	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$523.00	\$2,092.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$945.00	\$3,780.00
20	452	6" Non-Reinforced Portland Cement Concrete Pavement for Driveways (MS)	805	SF	\$9.00	\$7,245.00	\$10.50	\$8,452.50	\$11.00	\$8,855.00	\$7.00	\$5,635.00
21	605	6" Base Pipe Underdrains	1580	LF	\$12.00	\$18,960.00	\$24.00	\$37,920.00	\$6.15	\$9,717.00	\$9.00	\$14,220.00
22	608	4" Concrete Walk, APP	1310	SF	\$7.00	\$9,170.00	\$9.00	\$11,790.00	\$10.00	\$13,100.00	\$5.50	\$7,205.00
23	608	Curb Ramp, APP	16	EA	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$435.00	\$6,960.00	\$650.00	\$10,400.00	\$375.00	\$6,000.00
24	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type F, As Directed (MS)	1683	LF	\$24.00	\$40,392.00	\$29.50	\$49,648.50	\$27.00	\$45,441.00	\$20.00	\$33,660.00
25	611	Catch Basin, Reconstructed, with New Frame and Cover	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
26	611	Catch Basin, Type A-3 with Frame and Cover	2	EA	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00
27	611	12-inch Storm Sewer, Type B (706.02), All Depths	96	LF	\$90.00	\$8,640.00	\$190.00	\$18,240.00	\$130.00	\$12,480.00	\$127.00	\$12,192.00
28	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$13,600.00	\$13,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
29	623	Construction Layout Staking	1	LS	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
30	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
Note: (*) Indicates Corrected Error					TOTAL BASE BID:		\$349,636.00		\$338,000.00		\$308,994.90	
											\$322,386.65	